
Cartmel JCR Elections Results 2022 

Education Officer 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes136 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Aisha Nassor (a.nassor@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

120.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

16.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

136.0   

 
  



International Welfare Officer 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes136 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Chantal Ndibo (c.ndibo@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

98.0 Yes 

Efe Imoyin-Omene (e.imoyin-omene@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

28.0 No 

Reopen Nominations 
 

10.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

136.0 
 

 
  



Media & Coms Officer 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes141 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Amalie Jones (jonesa29@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

122.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

19.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

141.0   

 
  



President 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes161 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Harrison Stewart (h.stewart6@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

133.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

28.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

161.0   

 
  



Sports Officer 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes138 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Jasmine Savill (j.savill@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

122.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

16.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

138.0   

 
  



Vice-President 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes132 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Amelia Entwistle (a.entwistle@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

110.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

22.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

132.0   

 
  



Welfare Officer (Men’s +) 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes141 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Reece Griffiths (r.griffiths9@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

109.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

32.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

141.0 
 

 
  



Women's+ Welfare Officer 

• Number of seats to fill1 

• Valid votes138 

Candidates Stage 1 
1st Prefs. 

Elected? 

Charlotte Williams (c.williams20@lancaster.ac.uk) 
 

118.0 Yes 

Reopen Nominations 
 

20.0 No 

Non transferrable 
 

0.0 
 

Differential loss 
 

0.0 
 

Totals 
 

138.0   

 
 


